VESSEL GT‘NY1OG§=

(R/-4/R-4)

—wIN—{)
Hﬁ’&b‘(u’)b‘-( PAT.

NY10GR-NY10GR-4 NY10G-NY10G-4 WAL
(NVI0RA) oK AT B & 8 303 g
ZL_kEA Fe=kes ErmE 58 o 1B
A _ . . :|: /\ ==3
AV E /17'rl~=\'—«1w/7° B K— ZEIPSI{% $2.5 mm
Ju—FF=t BEZESREN 0.4~0.5 MPa
D m E 5 500 N
s ZFLRR—F ASANAMO—%H 0~3 mm
I e —- w%HE BJL— i
| B BEHEIL-F ]| NY10AJ | NY10RAJ
- Bye =} TU—FBAT [ENT Y2547 |BHT Y2k
T = FOwRRKIVE JL—FEE 28 g
: 1 1 tKEE D (ABSKEIRE) $3.5 MmET
NZF1RN—Z NAIEHE 12 mm
OBR— DO F 2 —TMFR1TDCT-NY10G-4-GT-NY10GR-4£,HU T, JL—K#7 8 RN il
WESRE-FRAE BI7—DEE

1. KEAERSA RSB TIU—R28RTEDF T r—rhvk
EDEEATORSA RIP—2vIN—TT, 2BPRDAR— R
SARR—F TU—RFR—PICRIVASTIP—DRAIV T4
FTHEITZEICHIH T NEABBICEESE(RSARKR—KM. N
AU T ITD(TL—RER—R), 28R 1T T,

2. XMEDRZ A RABIF.SIWTHYRTE 51T (GT-NY106) &
BLTHYRIBA17T(CGT-NYI0GR)D2FEEH BY, 1EXEN
BICHHBTEEROCICTED,

3. AZARRFO—2ICDWOWTE @& 1 TH#, PYrR MRV
FEHIITDEIZKHOTO~3mMmMOEB THET=ZFT,

4. TL—RO=sm75k
T OTU—REYDNYAFTREBEEVATRARSAN-T
A QT —FRERETSARSAN-—THBOTEEICQOTL—

RERERUSLF T, RIC. TL—RB8%3|IE XN, B
[CRUANTCEDTEET, COBR.@TL—KREVIRTL—F
ADTvY1DPICERVETOT HFELTICSO FL
WIL—RO7vYaRIC@ T U—REVAEEZLAATH B
IRICIEDNHF T ST BFE BRI IO NUEREIRTY T,
(EENBRABSBLTIIE0,)

&S8R

TBEBA 6>+

29.6 35 18

3. EBEDFEELILITHEE

LIy 7Lvd— 31%73131J:O)%0)75\“UZ\%’('9”O a>vJu
VY =DBEBS T P—(CFKDPCHELBIEBATOE T, BE
'333(:(5t74‘)l/’51—)¢21'47—%g BIdehpaLL &
VT H—DRLAVEBBHRLDICLTLE0 B
HEDOMLEICTRYE T,

2. R—RPNATRBOTHICDOOTIETERLTICET Vo

L<AHE=RUNTEEPIRRITEFICIE. HSHLD, TP—
BLTRBRZLTHBICLTLSIZE V. Fo L OR—R % fE
AT 3ERLER T T, A—R WP\ TAGREBDOBICIEZUP
CHHBEY ARG >TENBEEBIBENBYE T,
TEHNRERDY VRIS S TR TS,

3. BREARBAEDFHET0.4~0.5MPa TEAL TOIELK &

DHETENTHYE T BBEBENTEASNEIETL—F
DIEFORBEREEZRILICY JFa < o1cULET. &
ICABBEBENTIE AEDENICER T TER VRS
DRELEZ T HTROSNIEBERADOEANTEERIZES 00,

WE#EICOVT

1. ASABETU—RIRICEHETICHALD) . TU—FDFHEe
ZRBOT IO T MBI ITIThRVTIIZE 0,

2. 7L — OO PHEERITE S WVEE SEBHLDTD

PITERFINDI P — LD TSV TENFEA— H3E R
—REIRVTEINB CEZ2DEDL T,

3. 7L—FREEEICE18Ic2~3@iElL T</E=L. JLU—FD

SonERICRIISE T,

W7 74— —EXEIR

1. BHOMRE @B XICERUBROFIIDOSZLTOSEOEHE
(3. BRFEIE (F o lF ) NEEARE <12

2. ERETHDIVELZOSNELISEEIE BERODHERICE

HSNTOLoBRREBS BRBEMHERDOLMEMBREOI T,
F O ROEDIRTHEERINENET. B
BAHNENSNETE DA>TENDHBEHBUEITOTH
BEFTZED,

(2 Y— | > [ BRFEBE

| > [ # |




GT-NY10G (R-4/R-4) 23 fEX

S

o

| EIRES

82 mRIBWH 42 [BP28 mRBH 442 |'§128 B|WR B 442 |§7
1 |#BAEXR M35x20 | 4 (14| RvN—TL—h 1 27| PYvRETL—F 1
2 | 7L—FRER M3X8 1115|0U>4 S14 1128|251 RTL—F 2
3 |7L—FIL—F 1|16 | RSARRTUVE 1129| RV TTL—b 2
4 |T7L—FEY 1 17| RZAMFER Y 1180| RS FRN—X 1
5| HARTL—F 1 |18|UUVY UH12-16-27 | 1 31| PYvRERIVE M4Xx20 (#%%) | 1
6 | AT vra 1 [19|ERNRY—T 1182|PYvR vk M4 1
7 | XAV RTIE 1 (20|0U>5 P8 1 NY10GRERE &

8 | X1VERFY 1 (21|0U>5 S10 1 40| RS RFrvT 1
9 |UJVE UH22-26-2.8 | 1 |22|0U>4 S0-007-14 | 1 [41| RS54 RER RV 1
10| AV A— 1 |28| RSAFFvv S/ 1 |42 RS RRTYVE 1
M| RZARDVYp— 2 |24 |/R—RZw ) BF-5-SUS | 2 |43|ERRU—T 1
12| RS RARIVE 4 (25| #ESRIV M3x20 |4 NY10G-4-NY10GR-45 F &0
13| v UL RTW-16 | 1]26]27U>5Dvyv—| SPW-3 [ 4]60|Fa—7#F | POC4-MBM | 2

I
=

VESSEL

¥ AL

L2

MHREEN\VTCI

BEFRSHLSHEED (EERFRER)

7u-3-» 0120-999-914

9:00-17:00 xt-B-#®wBFFREET

EN

KEEDRABRTFER<LEEITDZIABUET,

#t T537-0001 AFRAHRMRARIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
R R X E T143-0025 RREBAHXEFASTEHA43&E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831
K PR X & T537-0001 ABRMRMRZRIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
EHEEEM T457-0014 EEEMEXFRMUT BH3&E 1S TEL.052-821-9575
BREEZEM T812-0016 EEMHIBSXELERAEOT B18&225 TEL.092-411-5710 FAX.092-411-5770
HLIRHIERAT T065-0011 FLIRHEREXIL1 1R 14TE1E1S TEL.011-711-5003
iR T984-0002 lEHEMXEEIR1TEH2& 105 TEL.022-236-1567
[LBHRAT T733-0035 EEmAEXME S 7 T B8-11 TEL.082-291-0106

FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.03-3776-5607
FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.052-824-4167

FAX.011-704-4725
FAX.022-232-7959
FAX.082-295-1727

2015-07



IVESSEL

PRODUCT OF JAPAN

GT-NY10G

(R /-4 | R-4)

AIR NIPPER

€

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

| GT-NY10G |
SPECIFICATIONS
NY10GR-NY10GR-4 NY10G-NY10G-4 I (RI-4/R-4)
e N TOTAL WEIGHT 303 g
STA:I;J};;!%I% ng@;D_E\ = b= WEIGHT 275 g
(NYIORAD) SLIDE DIRECTION AIR CONSUMPTION 68 cm3 / stroke
PIN. BLADE MOUNTING AIR HOSE BORE Dia. $2.5 mm
SCREW, —
BLADE MDUN”NG/‘ - . HOUS ING CAP  SLIDE PISTON AIB PRESSURE 0.4 0.5 MPa
. v ¥ BLADE PORY APPLIED PRESSURE 500 N
D ”'g_'_]:’]{'r SLIDE STROKE 0~ 3mm
T | SLIDE PORT -
- J:LI’J’ BLADE SPECIFICATIONS NY10AJ ‘T NY10RAJ
— “Forwardw/ | Backwardw/ |
e e PLADE TIPE v, | " oo
| 7 P 0 aouustains | WEIGHT 28g
Ty T LD i Lk e, — . y — 1
—=— = CAPACITY (ABS RESIN) $3.5 mm
SLIDE BASE EFFECTIVE BLADE LENGTH 12 mm
©AVAILABLE TUBE FITTING MODELS GT-NY10G-4 - GT-NY10GR-4 BL_ADE_MATERIAL B Speaﬂxlloy-/

B FEATURES AND APPLICATION

1.

This air nipper is designed to be mounted to a rokot or special
device to cut gate. Nipper by delaying air into two ports
serves two functions :

a) Blade base slides toward product for better contact to remove
leftover
b) Close the blade for gate cutting

2. We have two types of air nipper for the most suitable applications by

the slide-off function.

Pull type (GT-NY10G)
Push Type (GT-NY10GR)

. Slide stroke can be adjusted by &) bolt, slide Adjustment between

the range of 0 - 3mm.
HOW TO CHANGE BLADES

Blade is held by @Screw, Blade Mounting and @Pin, Blade
Mounting. Hold ®DPin, Blade Mounting with slot head screwdriver
while loosening @Screw, Blade Mounting with cross head screw-
driver. Remove @Screw, Blade Mounting and pull ou: blade.

Place @Pin, blade Mounting to new blade and reinstall to the tool
exactly adjusting center of hole in blade plate and fasten screw in
the reverse way when removing.

B MAINTENANCE

i

Never try to close the blade without applying any actual cutting
material, as it will shorten the blade life.

. For your safety, when replacing a blade, always stop the air inlet

to the air nipper from both ports or disconnect the air hose.

Place a few drops of oil to the moving parts 2-3 times a day in
order to maintain ionger blade life,

B AIR SUPPLY

1. More than 1HP air compressor is required to operate the air nipper.
Since air from air compressor contains much moisture and dust,
it is desirable to provide a FILTER and LUBRICATOR in the pipe
line to remove such undesirable elements. Also drain the water
from air tank everyday. These maintenance procedures will avoid
problems in short time of usage.

2. Please pay careful attention to the dust inside of air hose or pipe
line. When using brand new tool or air hose, blow and clean the
inside of air hose or pipe before installation. Dust stuck inside air
hose will restrict air flow during long time use. Regular
maintenance checks are the secret of the long life of tool.

3. This air nipper is designed to work with pressure at 0.4~0.5Mpa
Excessive higher air pressure can cause
Low air pressure
Please

right before the tool.
broken blade, shorter life and other problems.
will result in ineffective performance or non-cutting.
operate air nippers within the specified air pressure.

B DIRECTIONS




GT-NY106 (R/-4/R-4) — Exploded diagram drawing & Parts list

l%djx Description Fi:r::ee; I';\‘d:x Description F:':;::Z;
1 [Screw M3.5 x 20 4 20 O~-Ring P8 1
2 |Screw M3 x 8, Blade Mounting 1 21 O-Ring S10 1
3 |Blade Plate 1 22 O-Ring S0-007-14 1
4 |Pin, Blade Mounting | 23 Cap, Slide Piston 1
5 |Quide Plate 1 24 Hose Nipple BF-5-SUS 2
6 |Bushing, Guide Plate 1 25 Hex Cap Bolt M3 x 20 4
7 |Spring, Main 1 26 Washer, Spring SPW-3 4
8 [Piston, Main 1 27 Locking Plate 1
9 |U-Ring UH22-26-2.8 1 28 Slide Plate 2
10 |Housing 1 29 Spring Plate 2
11 |Washer, Slide Base 2 30 Slide Base 1
12 |Bolt, Slide Base 4 31 Bolt M4 x 20, Slide Adjustment |
13 [Snap Ring RTW-16 1 32 Nut M4, Slide Adjustment 1
14 |Stopper Plate 1 40 Cap, Slide Piston (NY10GR) 1
15 |O-Ring S14 1 41 Piston, Slide (NY10GR) 1
16 |Slide Spring 1 42 Slide Spring (NY10GR) 1
17 |Piston, Slide 1 43 Sleeve, Piston (NY10GR) 1
18 [U-Ring UH12-16~2.7 1 60 Tube Joint POC-4—-M5M 2
19 |Sleeve, Piston 1 (NY10G-4-NY10GR-4)
CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
SERIAL NO.
VESSEL Co ’NC We hereby certify that before shipment, above tool has been carefully
y * inspected according to our factory engineering standard and the result
has come out in satisfactory data. In order to maintain the best conditions
17-25 FUKAEKITA 2-CHOME, of this tool, please be sure to take a few minutes to read through the
HIGASHINARI-KU, OSAKA JAPAN  537-0001 instruction manuals and operate as recommended.
DATE: CHIEF INSPECTOR:
TEL: +81 6 6976 7778  FAX: +81 6 6972 9441
E-MAIL . export@vessel.co.jp
MANUFACTURED BY VESSEL CO., INC. OSAKA JAPAN




	GTNY10G_im
	2.pdf
	GTNY10G_im
	GT-NY10G(R, -4, R-4).pdf




